NL 41130-00416		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
m PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
10/02) No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ 🛶 🛛 🔪 📉 🗸 📉 🗸 🗸 🗸		·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		s of receiving party(ies)
Lubov Azria	Name: AZ 3, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1	
Assignment Merger		
	Street Address: 2761 Fruitland Avenue	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other Corrective assignment to correct the serial number previously recorded on Reel 015610.	_	
Frame 00001	City: Vernon	State:_CA_Zip:_90058
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🔄 Yes 🖌 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution of	late of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/201,771		
Additional numbers a	Ittached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		plications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	· ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name:Shelley Cobos, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ 40.00
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey, LLP	Enclosed	
		be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account r	umber:
Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa Street, 14th Floor	Please credit any over	erpayment or charge additional fees to:
Street Address:	07-1853	
	— — —	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90017-5554		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
, ,	つ	
01. 11 October	La Unites	March 0, 2005
Shelley Cobos Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u>March 9, 2005</u> Date
Total number of pages including co	ver chaet altachments and	
Mail documente to be recorded w		
Commissioner of Patenta	& Trademarks, Box Aasignments ton, D.C. 20231	: (703) 306-599
	r ~ ¥ 10	
		PATENT
700160612	R	REEL: 015865 FRAME: 00

.

DNL 41130-00416 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30).	102802554	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
<u>Tab settings</u>	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ie Lubov Azrla		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>AZ 3, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying part	bylies) attached? Yes ✔ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		1
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger	Street Address: 2761 Fruitland Avenue
Other	<u>+</u>	City:_VernonState:_CA_Zip:_90058
Execution Date: May 7, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):	<u> </u>
A. Patent Application No.(s		B. Patent No.(s) tteched? Yes V
5. Name and address of part concerning document shou	y to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involv
Name: Douglas N. Lars	on, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Squire, Squire	Sanders & Dempsey, LLP	Final Enclosed
nternal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 801 S. Fig	gueroa Street, 14th Floor	8. Deposit account number: Please credit any overpayment or charge additional fees 07-1853
City: Los Angeles	CA_Zip:	
<u> </u>	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	0	$ \land \land$
9. Signature.	\square	July 21, 2004
Douglas N. La	Bigning	Signature Date
Douglas N. La	Bigning otal number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded with	

-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lubov Azria, residing at 708 North Rexford Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented a **PURSE** for which I filed a design application for Letters Patent of the United States on March 19, 2004, Application No. 29/201,771, which application has been executed by me and of which inventions and improvements I am the owner; and

WHEREAS, AZ 3, Inc., (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business AZ 3, Inc., 2761 Fruitland Avenue, Vernon, California 90058. ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated July 19, 2004

By: Name: Luboy Title: Invei

LosAngeles/140929.1 41130.00416

RECORDED: 03/09/2005

PATENT REEL: 015865 FRAME: 0038